Bid Opening Date: October 23, 2019
Bid#: 080-C025046-JM
Project Name: Irvine Regional Park Drainage Improvements

9 TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED 9 RESONSIVE BIDS vironmental Construction Norstar Plumbing and 0 NON-RESPONSIVE BIDS Big Ben Inc. dba Big Ben Engineer **KEC Engineering** SRD Engineering Inc Paulus Engineering Inc Kana Pipeline Inc. T.E. Roberts Inc Engineering Inc James McMinn Inc Timothy Roberts Sep Sharifi Khai Koh Scott Denton Jason Paulus Daniel Locke Farid Soroudi Sue Plummer Oscar Alegre 951-734-3010 714-986-1400 818,449,8970 714-669-0072 Unit Price Item Tota Unit Price Item Tota Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Tota Unit Description (in figures) (in figures) (in figures) (in figures) (in figures) (in figures) in figures) (in figures (in figures) (in figures in figures (in figures (in figures) (in figures) in figures (in figures) in figures (in figures CONSTRUCTION SUBVEY & STAVIN LS \$10,000.00 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLA LS \$5,000,00 \$5,000,00 \$13,000,00 \$13,000,00 \$13,440,00 \$13,440,00 \$9,000,00 \$9,000,00 \$15,000.0 \$15,000.0 40 000 0 \$40,000,0 \$12,200,00 \$12,200.00 \$18,000.00 \$18,000,00 35 800 0 \$35,800,00 \$1,500.00 \$5,000,00 \$5,000.00 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CPM) LS \$5,000,00 \$5,600.00 \$5,600.00 \$2,600.00 \$6,000,00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 10,000.00 \$10,000.00 MO \$1,250.00 \$31,500.00 \$5,000.00 4.500.00 INSPECTION & REPORT OF EXISTING SITE LS \$2,000,00 \$5,000,00 \$3,830,00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000,00 \$10,000.0 \$4,500 00 \$4,500,00 \$3,830.00 11.000.0 \$11,000,00 \$8,000,00 \$8,000.0 \$4,900.00 \$10,000.00 ARCHEOLOGIST/PALEONTOLOGIST LS \$50,000.00 \$13,000.00 \$14,000.00 BIOLOGICAL RESOURCES LS \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$20,600.00 \$20,600.00 \$5,712.00 \$5,712.00 \$19,600.00 \$19,600.00 \$21,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$25,000,00 \$23,700,00 \$23,700,00 \$30,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$70,000,00 \$70,000,00 DEVELOP CONSTRUCTION WATER LS \$8,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$8,000.00 TEMPORARY FENCIN PROJECT INFORMATION SIG EA \$1,500.00 \$1.500.00 \$3,000,00 \$30,000.00 \$1.344.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,700.00 \$4,000,00 \$4,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,000,00 \$4,000,00 \$4,000,00 SIGNING & STRIPING LS \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,800,00 \$2,600,00 \$2,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000,00 \$7,645,00 \$7,645,00 \$4,400,00 \$4,400,00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,300.00 CLEARING & GRUBBING LS \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$5,000,00 \$5,000,00 \$66,500.00 \$26,000,00 \$26,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$53,400.00 \$53,400.00 \$115,000,00 \$115,000,00 \$1,000,00 \$1,000.00 EXPORT CY \$30.00 \$59,100,00 \$24.50 \$48,265.00 \$59.00 \$116,230,00 \$58.00 \$114.260.00 \$46.00 \$30.00 \$59,100,00 \$85.00 \$167,450,00 \$50,000,00 \$98,500.00 \$74.00 \$145,780,00 \$100,000.00 \$91,375.00 \$53,400.00 \$75,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$74,000.00 \$74,000.00 2,400.00 \$53,400.0 SP-45 ASPHALT PAVEMENT SF \$7.00 \$9.50 \$60.705.00 \$10.00 \$63,900,00 \$6.00 \$38,340,00 \$44,730,00 \$6.50 \$41 535 00 \$21.00 \$134.190.00 \$5.80 \$5.50 \$35 145 00 \$44,730,00 \$7.00 \$37,062,00 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SF \$15.60 \$16.00 ONSTRUCT VARIABLE CONCRETE CURB & 21 LF \$56.00 \$3,528.00 \$4,347.00 \$116.00 \$7,308,00 \$61.00 \$30.00 \$1.890.00 \$40.00 \$2,520.00 \$135.00 \$8,505.00 \$50.00 \$320.00 \$20,160.00 \$69.00 \$3,843.00 \$3,150.00 UTTER PER SPPWC STD PLAN 120-2-00 \$6,400.0 \$1,120.0 ONSTRUCT 12" X 12" BROOKS BOX CATCE 23 EA \$2,300.00 \$2,069.00 \$3,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$6,200.00 \$1,800.00 \$3,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$4,138.00 11,580.0 \$23,160.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,300.00 \$3,100,00 SIN (GRATE INLET 24 INSTRUCT 12" X 12" NDS CATCH BASIN EA \$550.00 \$1,100.00 \$750.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,267.00 \$2,534.00 \$700.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,200.0 \$2,400.0 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$800.00 \$1,600.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 4.200.0 \$8,400.00 INSTRUCT 18" X 18" NDS CATCH BASIN 25 EA \$900.00 \$1,800.00 \$750.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,920.00 \$3,840.00 \$800.00 \$1,600.00 \$1,300.00 \$2,600.00 \$400.00 \$800,00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$6,300,00 \$12,600.00 GRATE INLET) EA \$150,00 \$1,000.00 \$1,094.00 \$1,000.00 \$900.00 INSTALL 18" ATRIUM GRATE INLET SP-55 INSTALL 2' H X 5' W RCB STORM DRAIN LF \$425.00 \$430.00 \$526.00 \$840.00 609,000.00 \$308,125.00 \$502.00 \$368.00 \$266,800.00 \$395.00 \$755.00 381.350.0 \$370.00 SP-55 INSTALL 3' H X 10' W RCB CULVER LF \$1,300.00 \$46,800,00 \$2,000.00 \$72,000.00 \$2,535.00 \$91,260,00 \$1,900.00 \$68,400.00 \$1,580.00 \$56,880.00 \$1,536,00 \$55,296,00 \$3,250.00 \$117,000.00 \$2,100.00 \$75,600,00 \$2,500.00 \$90,000.00 30 EA \$10,000.00 \$6,922.00 5,165.00 \$5,165.00 \$9,800.00 \$10,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$6,922.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$13,400.00 \$13,400.0 \$8,300.00 \$8,300.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 9,800.00 PPWC STD PLAN 342-2 NSTRUCT PIPE ENTRANCE TO EARTHE 31 EA \$12,500.00 \$12,500,00 \$14,500.00 \$14,500,00 \$5,317,00 \$5,317.00 \$4.890.00 \$4.890.00 \$8,300.00 \$8,300,00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000,00 \$7,600.00 \$7,600.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000,00 \$19.500.00 HANNEL PER OCPW STD PLAN 132 INSTALL BOX CULVERT WING WALL PER CAL 32 EA \$25,000,00 \$100,000,00 \$32,000,00 \$128,000,00 \$25,505,00 \$102,020,00 \$14 600 0 \$58,400,00 \$39,000.0 3156 000 0 17 805 0 \$71,220.0 \$22,000,00 \$88 000 0 \$17,000.00 \$68,000,00 12 900 0 \$51,600,00 INSTALL SLOPED PROTECTION BARRIER PER EA 33 \$9,500.00 \$38,000.00 \$8,400.00 \$33,600.00 \$6,727.00 \$26,908.00 \$7,400.00 \$29,600.00 \$12,300.00 \$49,200.0 \$15,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$10,600.00 \$42,400.0 \$8,000.00 \$32,000,00 \$8,500.00 \$34,000.00 PPWC STD\_PLAN 360-3 NSTRUCT WATER QUALITY INLET WITH EA \$26,000.00 \$43,300.00 \$43,300.00 \$29,785.00 \$29,785.00 13,600.0 \$39,000.0 12,760.00 \$12,760.00 \$20,700.00 \$20,700.0 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$49,500.00 RASH RACK ASSEMBLY CONSTRUCT HINCTION STRUCTURE PER OCPV 35 EA \$2,000.00 \$6,000,00 \$2,400.00 \$7,200.00 \$2,832.00 \$8,496.00 \$4.150.00 12.450.00 \$2,900.00 \$8,700.0 \$2,700.00 \$8,100.00 \$6,800.00 \$20,400.0 \$5,000.00 \$15,000.00 4.700.00 \$14,100.00 NSTRUCT JUNCTION STRUCTURE PER OCF 36 SP-61 EA \$7,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$11,800.00 \$23,600.00 \$6,499.00 \$12,998.00 \$5,700.00 \$11,400.00 \$4,700.00 \$9,400.0 0.000.88 \$16,000.0 \$8,500.00 \$17,000.0 \$6,000.00 \$12,000.00 9,000.0 18,000.00 TD. PLAN 322-2-OC ONSTRUCT JUNCTION STRUCTURE PER OCP SP-61 EA \$24,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$30,000.00 \$5,544.00 \$22,176.00 \$5,400.00 \$7,000.00 \$28,000.0 \$5,200.00 \$20,800.00 \$8,200,00 \$32,800.0 \$6,000.00 \$24,000.00 \$8,100.00 \$32,400.00 \$6,000.00 \$21,600.00 TD. PLAN 321-2-OC NSTRUCT JUNCTION STRUCTURE PER OCP 38 EA \$3.035.00 \$3,035.00 4.000.0 \$4,000.0 3.650.0 \$3,650.00 TD. PLAN 332-2-OC ONSTRUCT JUNCTION STRUCTURE PER OCP 39 EA \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$5,561.00 \$5,561.00 \$5,400,00 \$5,400,00 \$7,300.00 \$7,300.00 \$5,200,00 \$5,200.00 \$8,200.00 \$8,200.00 \$7,000,00 \$7,000.00 \$8,300.00 \$8,300.00 TD PLAN 320-2-00 CONSTRUCT MANHOLE FOR CONCRETE BOX 40 EA \$2,287.00 \$3,308.00 \$9,924.00 \$4,100.0 \$12,300.0 \$4,500.00 \$13,500.00 \$11,200.00 \$33,600.0 18,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$6,861.00 \$4,000.00 \$12,000.00 6,000.0 PER OCPW STD PLAN 1506 EA \$750.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$448.00 \$896.00 \$7,200.00 \$600.00 \$7,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,380.00 INSTALL GRATED MANHOLE COVER INSTRUCT CATCH BASIN INLET TYPE II PE 42 EA \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$12,100.00 \$12,100.00 13,136.0 \$13,136.00 \$21,500.0 \$21,500.0 \$21,000.00 \$21,000.0 \$19,000.00 19,600.0 \$19,600.00 CPW STD. PLAN NO. 1302 ONSTRUCT 32" RISER INLET PER OCPW STD. EA \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500,00 \$4,560,00 \$4.560.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000,00 \$5,700.00 \$5,700.0 \$8,700.00 \$8,700.00 \$4,300.00 \$4,300.00 \$5,000,00 \$5,000.00 \$8,400.00 \$8,400.00 PLAN NO. 130 44 EA \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$7,921.00 \$7,921.00 \$2,535.00 \$2,535.00 \$5,700.00 \$5,700.0 7,940.00 \$7,940.00 \$3,800.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$3,800.00 11,000.0 ETAIL ON SHEET C-12 ONSTRUCT 3' CONCRETE CHANNEL PER 45 LF \$65.00 \$3,876.00 CONSTRUCT 1.5' CONCRETE CHANNEL PER LF 46 \$67.00 \$12,060,00 \$46.00 \$8,280,00 \$60.00 \$10,800,00 \$74.00 \$13,320,00 \$72.00 \$12,960.0 \$65.00 \$11,700.00 \$137.00 \$24,660.00 \$140.00 \$25,200,00 \$19.00 \$3,420.00 INSTALL TIDE FLEX PINCH VALVE-30\* EA \$16,000.00 \$16,000.00 \$31,000,00 \$31,000.00 \$32,420,00 \$32,420,00 14.700.00 \$14,700.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000,00 43,500,00 \$43,500.00 \$32,200,00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,700.00 48 EA INSTALL TIDE FLEX PINCH VALVE-72 \$134,000.00 STALL 150 POUND RIP RAP PER DETAIL ON 49 CY \$170.00 \$11,220.00 \$190.00 \$12,540.00 \$140.00 \$9,240.00 \$128.00 \$274.00 \$18.084.0 \$135.00 \$8,910.00 \$275.00 \$13,200.00 \$170.00 \$11.220.00 \$8,448,00 \$18,150.0 \$200.00 NSTALL 1-TON RIP RAP PER DETAIL ON SHE 50 CY \$170.00 \$46,070,00 \$123.00 \$33,333.00 \$140.00 \$37,940.00 \$128.00 \$34,688,00 \$225.00 860 975 00 \$135.00 \$36 585 00 \$270.00 \$73,170.00 \$125.00 \$33,875.00 \$225.00 \$60 975 00 RIP RAP GRAVEL BLANKET SF \$9.00 \$19,035,00 \$3.30 \$6 979 50 \$4.00 \$8,460.00 \$8.883.00 \$9.00 19 035 00 \$3.00 \$6,345,00 \$6.50 \$13,747.50 \$10.00 \$21.150.00 \$6.00 \$12,690.00 RIP RAP FILTER FABRIC SF \$5,00 \$18,575.00 \$3,715.00 \$1.20 \$3,715.00 EA \$1,200.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,428.00 \$900.00 \$6,000.00 DETAIL ON SHEET C-11 NSTALL 24" FLUIPTICAL STORM DRAIN INSTALL 27" FLUIPTICAL STORM DRAIL IF \$385.00 \$54 285 00 \$349.00 \$49,209,00 \$364.00 \$51 324 00 \$360.00 \$246.00 \$344.00 \$48 504 00 \$57.810.00 INSTALL 30" ELLIPTICAL STORM DRAIN LF \$390.00 \$46,800,00 \$365.00 \$43.800.00 \$381.00 \$45.720.00 \$298.00 \$35.760.00 \$386.00 \$46.320.00 \$260.00 \$31.200.00 \$380.00 \$380.00 \$45.600.00 \$45.600.00 \$51.600.00 CONSTRUCT 12" RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE LF 40 \$205.00 \$8,200.00 \$220.00 \$8,800.00 \$273.00 \$10,920.00 \$266.00 \$10,640.00 \$6,680.00 \$96.00 \$3,840.00 \$104.00 \$4,160.00 \$300.00 \$12,000.00 \$260.00 \$10,400.00

## **Attachment C**

58	SP-71	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE (WITH CONCRETE BACKFILL)	LF	121	\$310.00	\$37,510.00	\$234.00	\$28,314.00	\$201.00	\$24,321.00	\$242.00	\$29,282.00	\$245.00	\$29,645.00	\$165.00	\$19,965.00	\$133.00	\$16,093.00	\$480.00	\$58,080.00	\$400.00	\$48,400.00
59	SP-71	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	930	\$210.00	\$195,300.00	\$165.00	\$153,450.00	\$193.00	\$179,490.00	\$243.00	\$225,990.00	\$189.00	\$175,770.00	\$160.00	\$148,800.00	\$157.00	\$146,010.00	\$185.00	\$172,050.00	\$230.00	\$213,900.00
60	SP-72	INSTALL 6" PVC SDR-35 STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	20	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$77.00	\$1,540.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$104.00	\$2,080.00	\$63.00	\$1,260.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$28.60	\$572.00
61	SP-72	INSTALL 8" PVC SDR-35 STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	80	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$56.00	\$4,480.00	\$174.00	\$13,920.00	\$106.00	\$8,480.00	\$63.00	\$5,040.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$53.00	\$4,240.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$31.00	\$2,480.00
62	SP-72	INSTALL 12" PVC SDR-35 STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	44	\$90.00	\$3,960.00	\$113.00	\$4,972.00	\$113.00	\$4,972.00	\$120.00	\$5,280.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	\$75.00	\$3,300.00	\$65.00	\$2,860.00	\$125.00	\$5,500.00	\$37.50	\$1,650.00
63	SP-72	INSTALL 15" PVC SDR-35 STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	55	\$90.00	\$4,950.00	\$116.00	\$6,380.00	\$143.00	\$7,865.00	\$140.00	\$7,700.00	\$73.00	\$4,015.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$73.00	\$4,015.00	\$140.00	\$7,700.00	\$43.00	\$2,365.00
64	SP-73	INSTALL 10" AWWA C-900 PVC, DR-14, DOMESTIC WATER PIPE WITH TRENCH	LF	34	\$285.00	\$9,690.00	\$282.00	\$9,588.00	\$248.00	\$8,432.00	\$360.00	\$12,240.00	\$430.00	\$14,620.00	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$71.00	\$2,414.00	\$600.00	\$20,400.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00
65	SP-74	INSTALL 45 DEGREE VERTICAL BEND (PO X PO)	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,204.00	\$4,816.00	\$687.00	\$2,748.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$620.00	\$2,480.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$575.00	\$2,300.00
66	SP-74	INSTALL 11.25 DEGREE HORIZONTAL BEND (PO X PO)	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,147.00	\$1,147.00	\$647.00	\$647.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$575.00	\$575.00
67	SP-75	CONSTRUCT THRUST BLOCK	EA	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$560.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$430.00	\$2,150.00
68	SP-76	INSTALL LODGE POLE FENCE	LF	46	\$165.00	\$7,590.00	\$228.00	\$10,488.00	\$80.00	\$3,680.00	\$197.00	\$9,062.00	\$160.00	\$7,360.00	\$160.00	\$7,360.00	\$235.00	\$10,810.00	\$300.00	\$13,800.00	\$145.00	\$6,670.00
69	SP-77	INSTALL CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	125	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	\$194.00	\$24,250.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$175.00	\$21,875.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$132.00	\$16,500.00	\$61.00	\$7,625.00	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$194.00	\$24,250.00
70	SP-78	INSTALL CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,520.00	\$3,520.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
71	SP-80	INSTALL 4" PVC CONDUIT SLEEVES	LF	65	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$47.00	\$3,055.00	\$145.00	\$9,425.00	\$51.00	\$3,315.00	\$26.00	\$1,690.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$87.00	\$5,655.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$12.00	\$780.00
72	SP-81	NON-IRRIGATED HYDROSEED FOR EROSION CONTROL	SF	21,500	\$0.20	\$4,300.00	\$0.25	\$5,375.00	\$0.22	\$4,730.00	\$0.16	\$3,440.00	\$0.20	\$4,300.00	\$0.40	\$8,600.00	\$0.35	\$7,525.00	\$1.00	\$21,500.00	\$0.30	\$6,450.00
73	SP-82	LANDSCAPE PLANTING	LS	1	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$49,810.00	\$49,810.00	\$36,900.00	\$36,900.00	\$39,800.00	\$39,800.00	\$47,325.00	\$47,325.00	\$53,900.00	\$53,900.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
74	SP-83	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$68,700.00	\$68,700.00	\$82,350.00	\$82,350.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$65,800.00	\$65,800.00	\$38,051.00	\$38,051.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
75	SP-84	MAINTENANCE AND PLANT ESTABLISHMENT (90 DAYS)	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,130.00	\$4,130.00	\$3,061.00	\$3,061.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
76	SP-26	REMOVE EXISTING AC PAVEMENT	SF	5,700	\$4.00	\$22,800.00	\$4.00	\$22,800.00	\$5.00	\$28,500.00	\$3.93	\$22,401.00	\$4.00	\$22,800.00	\$3.00	\$17,100.00	\$3.75	\$21,375.00	\$3.00	\$17,100.00	\$2.00	\$11,400.00
77	SP-27	REMOVE EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	SF	1,070	\$4.00	\$4,280.00	\$6.00	\$6,420.00	\$8.00	\$8,560.00	\$4.50	\$4,815.00	\$10.00	\$10,700.00	\$3.50	\$3,745.00	\$10.00	\$10,700.00	\$18.00	\$19,260.00	\$2.00	\$2,140.00
78	SP-27	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	SF	71	\$6.00	\$426.00	\$34.00	\$2,414.00	\$45.00	\$3,195.00	\$18.00	\$1,278.00	\$36.00	\$2,556.00	\$7.00	\$497.00	\$7.50	\$532.50	\$20.00	\$1,420.00	\$5.00	\$355.00
79	SP-28	REMOVE PAVER WALKWAY	SF	690	\$8.00	\$5,520.00	\$4.50	\$3,105.00	\$26.00	\$17,940.00	\$5.00	\$3,450.00	\$7.00	\$4,830.00	\$2.50	\$1,725.00	\$7.75	\$5,347.50	\$13.00	\$8,970.00	\$3.00	\$2,070.00
80	SP-29	REMOVE EXISTING COBBLE STONE LINED CHANNEL	SF	1,600	\$24.00	\$38,400.00	\$12.00	\$19,200.00	\$23.00	\$36,800.00	\$15.00	\$24,000.00	\$24.00	\$38,400.00	\$1.50	\$2,400.00	\$16.00	\$25,600.00	\$26.00	\$41,600.00	\$7.00	\$11,200.00
81	SP-30	REMOVE COBBLE STONE PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,835.00	\$15,835.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
82	SP-31	REMOVE EXISTING COBBLE STONE WALL	LF	19	\$180.00	\$3,420.00	\$346.00	\$6,574.00	\$562.00	\$10,678.00	\$2,700.00	\$51,300.00	\$160.00	\$3,040.00	\$60.00	\$1,140.00	\$550.00	\$10,450.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$370.00	\$7,030.00
83	SP-32	REMOVE EXISTING COBBLE STONE HEADWALL	EA	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,735.00	\$11,205.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
84	SP-33	REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$6,278.00	\$6,278.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
85	SP-34	REMOVE BOLLARD	EA	31	\$180.00	\$5,580.00	\$143.00	\$4,433.00	\$443.00	\$13,733.00	\$81.00	\$2,511.00	\$130.00	\$4,030.00	\$600.00	\$18,600.00	\$167.00	\$5,177.00	\$1,200.00	\$37,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,550.00
86	SP-35	REMOVE TREE	EA	16	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$26,880.00	\$1,525.00	\$24,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$30,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00
87	SP-36	REMOVE FENCE	LF	65	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$22.00	\$1,430.00	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$18.00	\$1,170.00	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$16.00	\$1,040.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$8.00	\$520.00
88	SP-37	REMOVE 12" CMP STORM DRAIN	LF	105	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$21.00	\$2,205.00	\$124.00	\$13,020.00	\$14.00	\$1,470.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$67.00	\$7,035.00	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00
89	SP-37	REMOVE 18" CMP STORM DRAIN	LF	31	\$25.00	\$775.00	\$71.00	\$2,201.00	\$87.00	\$2,697.00	\$15.00	\$465.00	\$26.00	\$806.00	\$22.00	\$682.00	\$85.00	\$2,635.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$26.00	\$806.00
90	SP-37	REMOVE 36" CMP STORM DRAIN	LF	41	\$25.00	\$1,025.00	\$54.00	\$2,214.00	\$102.00	\$4,182.00	\$19.00	\$779.00	\$35.00	\$1,435.00	\$40.00	\$1,640.00	\$97.00	\$3,977.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$33.00	\$1,353.00
91	SP-37	REMOVE 48" RCP STORM DRAIN	LF	25	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$157.00	\$3,925.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$230.00	\$5,750.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$67.00	\$1,675.00
92	SP-37	REMOVE 10" PVC WATER LINE	LF	34	\$25.00	\$850.00	\$65.00	\$2,210.00	\$104.00	\$3,536.00	\$15.00	\$510.00	\$30.00	\$1,020.00	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$157.00	\$5,338.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$20.00	\$680.00
93	SP-24	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			TOTAL BID AMOUNT:			\$2,201,370.00		\$2,319,448.85		\$2,348,720.00		\$2,355,176.00		\$2,379,488.00		\$2,478,183.00		\$2,515,829.50		\$2,613,501.00		\$2,994,715.20